



OLD WORLD PORTFOLIO TASTING

Royal Over-Seas League
Tuesday 4th February
5–8pm

WWW.DAVYWINE.CO.UK



Welcome to our 2020 Old World Portfolio Tasting, celebrating our 150th year as a wine merchant. We are delighted to present what is largely an exclusive range of wines that we import from around the world, and to have some of the wonderful winemakers and vineyard owners here to help share their passion with you. Please feel free to taste at your own pace. Our team and producers are here to help answer any questions you may have.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "J Davy".

JAMES DAVY
CHAIRMAN, 5TH GENERATION

**OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT,
AVAILABLE ONLY WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES
(MIXED) A FURTHER 5% DISCOUNT IS AVAILABLE IF YOU
ARE A PREMIER CRU REWARD CARD HOLDER***

DAVY'S 150TH ANNIVERSARY

We are celebrating our 150th Anniversary in 2020 and we encourage everyone to celebrate this occasion with us.

Please look out for special events, tastings and offers, to keep up to date, please sign up to our newsletter at

WWW.DAVYWINE.CO.UK

Contents

- Table 1** Jean Becker, Alsace, France – Martine Becker
- Table 2** Gilvesy Cellars, Badacsony, Hungary – Robert Gilvesy
- Table 3** Domaine Seve, Burgundy, France – Jean Pierre & Sylvie Seve
- Table 4** Domaine Prunier-Bonheur, Burgundy, France – Pascal & Christine Prunier–Bonheur
- Table 5** Domaine Tortochot – Burgundy France – Chantal Michel-Tortochot
- Table 6** Burgundy and Rhone, France – Davy Team
- Table 7** Domaine les Hautes Cances, Cairanne, Rhone Valley, France – Henri-Claude Amadieu
- Table 8** Languedoc, Rhone and Beaujolais, France – Charles Blagden
- Table 9** Chateau Reynier – Entre-Deux-Mers, Bordeaux, France, Pauline Lurton
- Table 10** Chateau du Moulin Rouge, Haut-Medoc, Bordeaux, France – Geoffrey Ribeiro
- Table 11** Maison Sichel, Bordeaux, France – Leigh Claridge
- Table 12** Jean-Baptiste Audy, Bordeaux, France – Nicolas Fourcade
- Table 13** Vincenzo Toffoli, Veneto, Italy – Sante Toffoli
- Table 14** Champagne Dumenil, Chigny les Roses, Champagne, France – Frederique Poret-Dumenil
- Table 15** Hoffmann & Rathbone, Sussex, England – Ulrich Hoffmann & Melanie de Matos
- Table 16** Court Garden, Sussex, England – Lisa Harvey & Katy Wells
- Table 17** S A Prum, Mosel, Germany – James Fleetwood
- Table 18** Bodegas Aragonesas, Campo de Borja, Spain – David Gimeno
- Table 19** Bodegas de la Marquesa, Rioja Alavesa, Spain – Pablo de Simon
- Table 20** Bodegas Ochoa, Navarra, Spain – Iban Abaurrea
- Table 21** Bodegas Miguel Merino, Briones, Rioja Alta, Spain – Miguel Merino
- Table 22** Somontes, Dao, Portugal – Silvia Choupeiro & Tiago Macena
- Table 23** Bojador, Alentejo, Portugal – David Rego & Pedro Ribeiro
- Table 24** Quinta da Silveira and Quinta dos Capuchos, Douro Valley and Lisboa, Portugal – Rodrigo Martins & Manuel Martinho
- Table 25** Tenuta Montauto, Maremma, Italy – Riccardo Lepri
- Table 26** Azienda Agricola Pelassa, Piedmont, Italy – Davide Pelassa
- Table 27** Corte Cavedini, Valpolicella, Verona, Italy – Elena Cavedini
- Table 28** La Togata, Montalcino, Tuscany, Italy – Jeanneth Angel
- Table 29** Old World Selection – Davy Team

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND. ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 1

JEAN BECKER, ALSACE, FRANCE
– MARTINE BECKER

The Becker family's winemaking legacy dates back to 1610 in Zellenberg, with the estate now in the hands of the 13th generation. The wines produced are of the highest standard, with vineyard holdings across five Grand Cru areas. Since 1999 production has been certified organic, reinforcing their attention to detail and respect for their unique terroir.

WHITE









Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
1/1	Le Riesling 2016 	£15.95	£14.35
1/2	Riesling Grand Cru Schoenenberg 2016 	£29.95	£26.95
1/3	Riesling Grand Cru Froehn 2015 	£27.95	£25.15
1/4	Muscat Grand Cru 2015 	£26.50	£23.85
1/5	Pinot Gris 2017 	£18.95	£17.05
1/6	Gewurztraminer 2016 	£19.50	£17.55
1/7	Gewurztraminer Grand Cru Schoenenberg 2016 	£29.95	£26.95
1/8	Gewurztraminer Vendanges Tardives Rimelsberg 2011 	£37.95	£34.15

Table 2

GILVESY CELLARS, BADACSONY, HUNGARY
– ROBERT GILVESY

Hungarian expat Róbert Gilvesy moved back to his homeland from Canada to establish his winery in 2012 in the Balatoni Borrégió region. He settled along the shores of Lake Balaton, on Szent György-hegy (Mount Saint George) and now owns 17 ha of organic vineyards across volcanic and limestone soils, focusing on Olaszrizling, Furmint, Riesling, Sauvignon Blanc and Kékfrankos. Robert is also a founding member of Volcanic Wines of Pannonia (VWP), which aims to raise the quality and profile of the volcanic wines in the the Pannon basin.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
2/1	Bohem Balatoni Cuvee 2018, Szent Gyorgy Mount *	£12.95	£111.65
2/2	Martinus Olaszrizling 2018, Tagyon Hegy *	£13.50	£121.15
2/3	Rajnai Rizling 2017, Szent Gyorgy-Hegy *	£15.95	£144.35
2/4	Varadi Furmint 2017, Szent Gyorgy-Hegy *	£21.95	£197.75
2/5	Terra No1 Rajnai Rizling 2017, Szent Gyorgy-Hegy *	£23.50	£211.15

RED

2/6	Martinus Kekfrankos 2017, Tagyon Hegy *	£18.95	£170.05
-----	---	--------	---------

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 3

DOMAINE SEVE, BURGUNDY, FRANCE – JEAN PIERRE & SYLVIE SEVE

This seven hectares property lies on the steep slopes overlooking Solutre, one of the finest of all the Macon villages and the very core of the appellation. Sylvie and Jean-Pierre Seve, the current (and 4th) generation, apply rigorous standards in the vineyard and the cellar, following similar ideologies and production methods as seen at the top estates in the Cote de Beaune. As of 2020, the fifth generation, Antoine and Mathilde Seve, children of Jean Pierre and Sylvie, are at the head of the domaine, supported by their parents.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
3/1	Macon Solutre 2017	£15.95	£11.95 SPECIAL OFFER
3/2	Pouilly Fuisse Terroirs Domaine Seve 2017	£19.95	£17.95
3/3	Pouilly-Fuisse Aux Chailloux 2017	£27.95	£25.15
3/4	Pouilly-Fuisse Vieilles Vignes 2016	£29.00	£26.10
3/5	Pouilly-Fuisse Anthilde 2016	£30.00	£27.00

Table 4

DOMAINE PRUNIER-BONHEUR – PASCAL & CHRISTINE PRUNIER-BONHEUR

Being the fifth generation of winegrowers in the family, Pascal Prunier took over his father's estate in the 1980s. Today Domaine Pascal Prunier-Bonheur bears the name of both Pascal and his wife, Christine Bonheur. The estate spreads over 8 ha across Saint-Romain towards Auxey-Duresses, Monthelie, Meursault and Pommard. Combining tradition and modernity their wines are known for their elegance and reasonable prices, something that can be difficult to find in Burgundy.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
4/1	La Petit Bonheur Blanc 2017	£18.95	£17.05
4/2	St Romain le Combe Bazin 2016	£29.00	£26.10
4/3	Auxey Duresses Blanc les Crais 2017	£35.00	£31.50

RED

4/4	Monthelie 1er Cru Les Vignes Rondes 2016	£42.00	£37.80
4/5	Auxey Duresses Rouge 1er Cru Les Duresses 2016	£39.95	£35.95

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 5

DOMAINE TORTOCHOT BURGUNDY, FRANCE – CHANTAL MICHEL-TORTOCHOT

This family-run Domaine was founded back in the 19th century by Paul Tortochot. It is now managed by Chantal Tortochot, who renovated and brought it to its current glory. It has 12 ha of vineyards, most of which are located in Gevrey-Chambertin. The Domaine also owns seven rows of the famous Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru. From 2013 the wines have been certified organic.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
5/1	Gevrey Chambertin 2016, Les Corvees Domaine Tortochot 🌿	£45.00	£40.50
5/2	Gevrey Chambertin 2016, 1er Cru Champeaux * 🌿	£75.00	£67.50
5/3	Gevrey Chambertin 2016, 1er Cru Lavaux St Jacques * 🌿	£75.00	£67.50
5/4	Morey St Denis 2016, Villages * 🌿	£40.00	£36.00
5/5	Morey St Denis 2016, 1er Cru Renaissance * 🌿	£65.00	£58.50

Table 6

BURGUNDY AND RHONE, FRANCE
– DAVY TEAM

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
6/1	Montagny Les Reculerons 2016, Chateau de Chamilly, Burgundy	£19.95	£17.95
6/2	Chassagne Montrachet Villages 2015, Domaine Bachelet Monnot, Burgundy	£49.00	£44.10
6/3	Lirac Blanc 2017, Domaine des Carabiniers, Rhone Valley BIODYNAMIC 🌿	£18.50	£16.65
6/4	Chateauneuf-du-Pape Blanc 2016, Domaine du Grand Tinel, Rhone Valley ✨	£35.00	£31.50

RED

6/5	Mercurey Villages Clos Perriere 2016, Chateau de Chamilly, Burgundy	£26.00	£23.40
6/6	Maranges, 1er Cru Fussieres 2015, Domaine Bachelet Monnot, Burgundy	£25.95	£23.35
6/7	Gevrey Chambertin, Villages 2016, Domaine Marc Roy, Burgundy	£65.00	£58.50
6/8	Lirac Rouge 2017, Domaine des Carabiniers, Rhone Valley BIODYNAMIC 🌿	£18.50	£16.65
6/9	Vacqueyras Vertige de Goutes 2016, Chateau des Roques, Rhone Valley	£26.00	£23.40
6/10	Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2016, Domaine du Grand Tinel, Rhone Valley ✨	£35.00	£31.50
6/11	Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee Alexis Establet 2015, Domaine du Grand Tinel, Rhone Valley	£42.00	£37.80

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 7

DOMAINE LES HAUTES CANCES, CAIRANNE, RHONE VALLEY,
FRANCE – HENRI-CLAUDE AMADIEU

The original estate dated back to the 1890s. Over the years the property was fragmented and abandoned until 1995, when Anne-Marie Achiary and Jean-Marie Astart created the Domaine les Hautes Cances. The Domaine was recently acquired by the family-run Domaine Pierre Amadiou, which now continues to farm this 17.5 hectares estate, making robust wines full of character. Yields are low and the average vine age is very high with even the basic Côtes du Rhône being sourced from 50 years old vines and some vines for Cairanne reaching 100 years. Grapes are hand-harvested, fermented with indigenous yeasts and aged in old Burgundy barrels. The reds are not fined or filtered. These are wines with a fabulous expression of the terroir.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
7/1	Cairanne Blanc 2016	£19.95	£17.95

RED

7/2	Cotes du Rhone Tradition 2015	£14.95	£13.45
7/3	Cairanne Vieilles Vignes 2015	£22.50	£20.25
7/4	Cairanne Col du Debat 2015	£29.00	£26.10
7/5	Cairanne Col du Debat 2011	£26.95	£24.25

Table 8

LANGUEDOC, RHONE AND BEAUJOLAIS, FRANCE
– CHARLES BLAGDEN

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
8/1	Le Petite Murailles Corbieres Blanc 2018, Languedoc	£13.95	£12.55
8/2	Crozes Hermitage Blanc 2017, Domaine Pochon, Rhone * 	£17.95	£16.15
8/3	St Peray Version 2017, Domaine Francois Villard, Rhone *	£27.95	£25.15
8/4	Condrieu Les Ravines 2017, Domaine Niero, Rhone	£37.00	£33.30

ROSE

8/5	Corbieres, La Petite Murailles Rose 2018, Le Champ des Murailles, Languedoc	£13.95	£12.55
-----	---	--------	--------

RED

8/6	Corbieres, La Petite Murailles Rouge 2017, Le Champ des Murailles, Languedoc	£13.95	£12.55
8/7	Corbieres Nature 2018, Le Champs de Murailles, Languedoc NATURAL WINE	£15.95	£14.35
8/8	Bourgogne Pinot Noir 2017, Domaine Terres Dorees, Burgundy	£19.95	£17.95
8/9	Morgon Cote du Py-Javerniers 2017, Domaine Terres Dorees, Burgundy	£25.00	£22.50
8/10	Traboules Coteaux du Lyonnais 2018, Domaine Clusel Roch, Burgundy *	£15.95	£14.35
8/11	Cotes du Rhone 2017, Les Parts de Vivants, Domaine Garon, Rhone *	£15.95	£14.35

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 8

CONTINUED

RED


Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
8/12	Crozes Hermitage 2017 Domaine Pochon, Rhone * 	£15.00	£13.50
8/13	Crozes Hermitage 2015, Domaine du Colombier, Rhone	£23.95	£21.55
8/14	Cote Rotie Les Triotes 2015, Domaine Garon, Rhone	£45.00	£40.50
8/15	Cote Rotie Vires de Serine 2017, Domaine Niero, Rhone, France SOCI	£60.00	£54.50

Table 9

CHATEAU REYNIER, ENTRE-DEUX-MERS, BORDEAUX, FRANCE
– PAULINE LURTON

Chateau Reynier is located in the Entre-Deux-Mers appellation and dates back to the 15th century. Four generations of the Lurton family have been producing wine here. It is now owned and managed by oenologist Marc Lurton. Combining traditional and modern techniques, Chateau Reynier produces excellent value quality Bordeaux.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
9/1	Bordeaux Blanc 2018 *	£11.95	£10.75

RED

9/2	Bordeaux Rouge 2016 *	£11.95	£10.75
9/3	Bordeaux Rouge Superieur 2016 *	£13.95	£12.55

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 10

CHATEAU DU MOULIN ROUGE, HAUT-MEDOC, BORDEAUX, FRANCE
– GEOFFREY RIBEIRO

This estate has been passed down through thirteen generations of the same family. It has a great position just south of Saint-Julien-Beychevelle and adheres to the same production values as neighbouring Cru Classe properties.

RED


Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
10/1	L'Ecuyer du Moulin Rouge 2016	£15.95	£14.35
10/2	Chateau du Moulin Rouge 2015	£19.95	£17.95
10/3	Chateau du Moulin Rouge 2016	£19.95	£17.95

Table 11

BORDEAUX, FRANCE
– MAISON SICHEL, LEIGH CLARIDGE

The sixth generation family-owned Maison Sichel has developed its business from an acquisitions office and wine trading company to the one of the most highly esteemed winemakers and negociants in Bordeaux. It owns Chateau Angludet, one of the oldest properties in the Medoc, and co-owns the distinguished Grand Cru Classe Chateau Palmer. Maison Sichel has extended its influence further by adding to their portfolio of wineries both internationally and across other French growing regions.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
11/1	Chateau Argadens Blanc 2018, Bordeaux Superieur, Entre-Deux-Mers	£12.50	£11.25
11/2	G de Guiraud Blanc 2017, Sauternes 	£17.95	£16.15
	MAGNUM	£35.99	£32.40
11/3	L'Abeille de Fieuzal Blanc 2016, Pessac-Leognan	£29.00	£26.10

RED

11/4	<i>Davy's</i> Anniversary Claret 2018, 150 Years Cuvee	£11.95	£10.75
11/5	Chateau Argadens Rouge 2016, Bordeaux Superieur, Entre-Deux-Mers	£12.50	£11.25
11/6	Fleur de Pedesclaux 2014, Pauillac	£29.95	£26.95
11/7	Chateau de Pedesclaux 2013, Pauillac	£38.95	£26.95
11/8	Chateau Olivier Rouge 2015, Pessac-Leognan	£39.95	£35.95
11/9	Allees de Cantemerle 2015, Haut Medoc	£21.95	£19.75
11/10	Relais de la Dominique Grand Cru 2014, St Emilion	£27.95	£25.15

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
 ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 11

CONTINUED

RED

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
11/11	Fleur Fonplegade Grand Cru 2012, St Emilion 	£29.95	£26.95
11/12	Chateau Fonplegade Grand Cru 2014, St Emilion 	£45.00	£40.50

SWEET

11/13	Petit Guiraud 2016, Sauternes HALVES 	£15.50	£13.95
-------	--	--------	--------

Table 12

BORDEAUX, FRANCE
– NICOLAS FOURCADE

Jean-Baptiste Audy, founded in 1906 as a Bordeaux based family-run negociant, now owns several vineyards and properties on the right bank of Bordeaux in Pomerol, Lalande de Pomerol and Lussac-Saint-Emilion together with an impressive portfolio of partnerships. Run by Jean-Baptiste Bourotte, the great-grandson of the Audy founder.

RED

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
12/1	Chateau Rocher Calon 2017, Montagny St Emilion	£15.95	£14.35
	MAGNUM	£33.95	£30.55
	HALF	£8.95	£8.05
12/2	Chateau Coutelin Merville 2010, St Estephe	£26.95	£24.25
12/3	Chateau Bonalgue 2014, Pomerol	£40.00	£36.00
12/4	Chateau Les Hauts Conseillants 2014, Lalande de Pomerol	£22.95	£20.65
	MAGNUM	£48.00	£43.20
12/5	Chateau Brisson 2016, Cotes de Castillon	£16.95	£15.25
12/6	Chateau Sansonnet 2013, Grand Cru Classe St Emilion	£33.00	£29.70

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
 ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 13

VINCENZO TOFFOLI, VENETO, ITALY
 – SANTE TOFFOLI

Vincenzo Toffoli learned the methods of making Prosecco in his youth when he worked in the vineyards and wineries of his home region. Progressing to buying five acres of land in 1964, Toffoli Prosecco has now flourished into a family winery with Vincenzo's sons, Gabriele, Sante and Luciano. The family now owns 12 acres of land and all vines are picked by hand. Their best vineyards are located in the area surrounding the villages of Conegliano and Valdobbiadene, in the centre of the Prosecco region, which is known for its superior quality.

SPARKLING


Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
13/1	Prosecco Brut Conegliano Valdobbiadene	£16.50	£15.25 SPECIAL OFFER
	MAGNUM	£33.00	£27.00
13/2	Prosecco Biologico Conegliano Valdobbiadene 	£16.95	£15.25

Table 14 DUMENIL, CHIGNY LES ROSES, CHAMPAGNE, FRANCE – FREDERIQUE PORET-DUMENIL

Champagne Dumenil is an independent Champagne House which continues to utilise the expertise that has been handed down through the family for five generations. Frederique and Hugues Poret-Dumenil, artisans of wine who are passionate about both the vineyard and the wine, craft champagnes of style in the highest respect for their land situated in Chigny-les-Roses, Rilly la Montagne, Ludes and Sacy.

SPARKLING

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
14/1	Grande Reserve 1er Cru Brut NV	£31.95	£28.75
	MAGNUM	£68.00	£61.20
14/2	Prestige Les Pecherines Vieilles Vignes 1er Cru NV	£39.95	£35.95
14/3	Amour de Cuvee Blanc de Noirs 1er Cru NV	£42.00	£37.80
14/4	Rose Vieilles Vignes 1er Cru Brut NV	£33.95	£30.55
14/5	Brut Millesime 1er Cru 2008	£38.95	£35.05

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 15

HOFFMANN & RATHBONE, SUSSEX, ENGLAND
– ULRICH HOFFMANN & MELANIE DE MATOS

Hoffmann & Rathbone is a boutique winery located in the picturesque village of Mountfield, East Sussex. Run by husband and wife Ulrich Hoffmann and Birgit Rathbone, their wine tells a story of love and passion for craft and artistry in winemaking. Ulrich's experience and expertise allows him to push the boundaries to create very small quantities of ultra-premium, modern sparkling wine, using traditional methods, aged for long periods, with care and patience. 'Nothing is released until it is ready to be sold and unless it is worthy of the brand.' Ulrich Hoffmann.

SPARKLING

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
15/1	Classic Cuvée 2013	£37.95	£34.15
15/2	Rose Reserve 2011	£38.95	£35.05
15/3	Blanc de Blancs 2011	£42.00	£37.80

WHITE

15/4	Bacchus 2018	£19.95	£17.95
------	--------------	--------	--------

Table 16

COURT GARDEN, SUSSEX, ENGLAND

– HUGO CORNEY, LISA HARVEY & KATY WELLS

Court Garden is a family-run estate and winery in the village of Ditchling, East Sussex, not far from Brighton. It is a single vineyard property with all the wines produced from estate-grown grapes. They grow traditional grape varieties of Pinot Noir, Chardonnay and Pinot Meunier as well as using traditional methods as found in Champagne, with long ageing on the lees to add complexity and depth. As a result, Court Garden has won a number of national and international awards.

SPARKLING

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
16/1	Court Garden Classic Cuvee 2015	£29.95	£26.95
16/2	Court Garden Blanc de Blancs 2015	£34.95	£31.45
16/3	Court Garden Rose Brut 2014	£32.95	£29.65

WHITE

16/4	Ditchling White 2017	£16.95	£15.25
------	----------------------	--------	--------

ROSE

16/5	Ditchling Rose 2018	£16.95	£15.25
------	---------------------	--------	--------

RED

16/6	Ditchling Red 2018	£16.95	£15.25
------	--------------------	--------	--------

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND. ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 17 S A PRUM, MOSEL, GERMANY – JAMES FLEETWOOD

The Prum name has been synonymous with quality wine production in the Mosel for generations, where the family has been cultivating vineyards and producing wine in the region since 1156. In summary, S A Prum was the original, dominant Prum name until 1911 when branches of the family went their own ways. The grandson of the vineyard's namesake, Sebastian Alois Prum (1794-1871), also Sebastian Alois, established the winery in 1911. His son and now grandson, the present day Raimund, who inherited the vineyards in 1971, continue the traditions with his daughter Saskia. Since 1971 the winery has been modernised and the vineyards further developed, now consistently producing wines with an international following. The 13 hectares of vineyards are exclusively planted with Riesling on the steep slopes of the middle Mosel.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
17/1	Solitar Riesling Trocken 2018	£13.95	£12.55
17/2	Wehlener Sonnenuhr Riesling 'Devon' Großes Gewachs 2010	£40.00	£36.00
17/3	Wehlener Sonnenuhr Kabinett 2016	£26.95	£24.25
17/4	Wehlener Sonnenuhr Riesling Spatlese 2011	£31.95	£28.75

SWEET

17/5	Wehlener Sonnenuhr Auslese Faß 12 1999 HALF BOTTLE	£22.95	£20.65
------	--	--------	--------

Table 18

BODEGAS ARAGONESAS, CAMPO DE BORJA, SPAIN
– DAVID GIMENO

This innovative and ambitious organisation lies in the Campo de Borja region just to the South of Rioja and Navarra. The idea is that they select the best of the wines from the local Cooperatives and then ‘finish them off’ (blending, oak ageing, filtering and bottling) at Aragonesas before putting them onto the market for the benefit of us all. Garnacha (Grenache) is the predominant grape and the results being achieved by this imaginative process are truly impressive.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
18/1	Crucillon Viura Blanco 2018	£6.95	£6.25
18/2	Vina Temprana Blanco 2018	£7.95	£9.15

RED

18/3	Crucillon Garnacha 2018	£6.95	£6.25
18/4	Vina Temprana ‘Old Vines’ Garnacha 2018	£7.95	£7.15
18/5	Ecce Homo Garnacha Tinto 2018	£9.95	£8.95
18/6	Aragonia Garnacha Especial 2016	£15.95	£14.35

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 19 BODEGAS DE LA MARQUESA, RIOJA ALAVESA, SPAIN – PABLO DE SIMON

This long established family Bodegas lies in the village of Villabuena, on the limestone ridges of the Alavesa region. It is based on the same principal as a good French Chateau which is to use fruit only from their own vineyards, set rigorous standards in the cellars and, following fermentation in stainless steel, age the wine in oak, part of which is renewed each year. The wines have elegance and pungency combined with the soft spicy allure that only well made Tempranillo can offer.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
19/1	Valserrano Blanco Barrica 2018	£14.95	£13.45
19/2	Valserrano Gran Reserva Blanco 2013	£36.95	£33.25

RED

19/3	Valserrano Crianza 2016	£14.95	£13.45
19/4	Valserrano Reserva 2015	£19.95	£17.95
	MAGNUM 2012	£41.00	£32.00 SPECIAL OFFER
19/5	Valserrano Gran Reserva 2011	£31.50	£28.35
19/6	Valserrano Finca Monteviejo 2012	£35.00	£31.50

Table 20

BODEGAS OCHOA, NAVARRA, SPAIN
– IBAN ABAURREA

Situated in Olite, the wine capital of Navarra, Bodegas Ochoa is a family winery which strives to convey the spirit, passion and dedication of over 160 years of vineyard ownership in every bottle they produce. The Ochoa family has a long tradition of wine making, indeed Javier and his daughter Adriana are both seen as pioneers for the Navarra region with several of their research projects resulting in improvements to the DO. With the utmost care in the vineyard and skilful winemaking, Bodegas Ochoa continues to set the standard for quality wines in the region with wines that rival some of the best in neighbouring Rioja.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
20/1	Uva Doble 2017	£14.95	£13.45

ROSE

20/2	Lagrima Rosa 2018	£12.95	£11.95
------	-------------------	--------	--------

RED

20/3	Calendas Tempranillo 2018	£10.50	£9.45
------	---------------------------	--------	-------

20/4	Ochoa 8A Series 'La Foto de 1938' 2015	£14.50	£13.05
------	--	--------	--------

20/5	Mil Gracias Graciano 2013	£15.95	£14.35
------	---------------------------	--------	--------

20/6	Reserva 2010	£18.95	£17.05
------	--------------	--------	--------

20/7	Gran Reserva 2009	£26.95	£24.25
------	-------------------	--------	--------

SWEET

20/8	Mido Moscato de Ochoa 2017 SPARKLING	£15.95	£14.35
------	--------------------------------------	--------	--------

20/9	Moscatel Vendimia Tardia 2018 50cl	£14.95	£13.45
------	------------------------------------	--------	--------

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
 ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 21

BODEGAS MIGUEL MERINO, BRIONES, RIOJA ALTA, SPAIN
– MIGUEL MERINO

In 1990 Miguel Merino began to realise his dream to create his own winery. Starting with a restored farmhouse, he built a small vinification plant and barrel-ageing cellar, and started to buy grapes grown on small plots near Briones to produce well-made, modern wines. Miguel is passionate, charismatic and a treasure trove of knowledge about Rioja and now owns and runs one of the smallest, youngest and most prestigious wineries in Spain. Try the unique 'Mazuelo de la Quinta Cruz', one of the very few 100% Mazuelo (Carignan) made in Rioja.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
21/1	Blanco 2016 ALLOCATION ONLY	£49.95	£44.95

RED

21/2	Mazuelo de la Quinta Cruz 2014	£26.95	£24.25
21/3	Vitola Reserva 2013	£27.95	£25.15
21/4	Reserva 2012	£34.00	£30.60
21/5	Gran Reserva 2011	£42.95	£38.65
21/6	La Loma 2015 ALLOCATION ONLY	£49.95	£44.95

Table 22

SOMONTES, DAO, PORTUGAL
– SILVIA CHOUPEIRO AND TIAGO MACENA

Casa da Passarella was founded in 1892 by Amandio d'Oliveira who made his fortune in Brazil before coming to the Dao region. After building a beautiful villa in Lagarinhos, he decided to surround it by an impressive 60 hectares of vines. In 2007, Ricardo Cabral took over the estate and his first priority was to rebuild the winery as well as focusing on growing indigenous grape varieties. He hired consultant winemaker Paulo Nunes who produces wines that stand out for their freshness, mineral character and longevity. Paulo was one of the first to recognise the advantages of the higher altitude vineyards situated in the Serra da Estrela (700-800m high compared to the other Passarella's vineyards at 400-600m).

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
22/1	Somontes Branco 2018/19	£11.95	£10.75
22/2	Somontes Encruzado 2018 NEW BLEND	TASTING ONLY	TASTING ONLY

RED

22/3	Somontes Tinto 2015 NEW BLEND	£11.95	£7.95 SPECIAL OFFER
------	-------------------------------	--------	------------------------

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
 ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 23

BOJADOR, ALENTEJO, PORTUGAL
– DAVID REGO & PEDRO RIBEIRO

Bojador is the personal project of Pedro Ribeiro. Both Pedro and his wife Catarina Vieira were winemakers in other Portuguese regions but they decided to come to Vidigueira, in Alentejo, to produce wines that are true to the historical traditions of this land. Selection of the grapes, low-yields, careful pruning, and early harvest are some of the procedures they follow but, the main innovation happens in the winery. As a tribute to the region they ferment their top wines in impermeable pots called Talha, where both wine and skin must remain in contact for 6-8 months. The resulting wines are mineral, fresh, elegant and above all, authentic.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
23/1	Branco 2018	£12.50	£11.25
23/2	Vinho de Talha Bojador Branco 2016 NATURAL WINE	£23.95	£21.55

RED

23/3	Tinto 2018	£12.50	£11.25
23/4	Vinho de Talha Bojador Tinto 2018 NATURAL WINE	£24.95	£22.45

Table 24 QUINTA DA SILVEIRA AND QUINTA DOS CAPUCHOS, DOURO VALLEY AND LISBOA, PORTUGAL – RODRIGO MARTINS & MANUEL MARTINHO

Situated in the Douro Valley and Lisboa wine regions respectively, Quinta da Silveira and Memoria share a common denominator in the form of winemaker Rodrigo Martins. Rodrigo's winemaking style harks back to a bygone era, with grapes crushed by feet and fermented in traditional open top tanks (lagares) using only natural yeasts.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
24/1	Quinta da Silveira Branco 2013, Douro Valley	£18.95	£14.95 SPECIAL OFFER
24/2	Memoria Branco Reserva 2015, Lisboa	£18.95	£17.05

RED

24/3	Memoria Reserva 2015, Lisboa	£17.95	£16.15
24/4	Quinta da Silveira Reserva 2011, Douro Valley	£18.95	£17.05

FORTIFIED

24/5	Quinta da Silveira 10 Yr Tawny, Douro Valley	£34.95	£31.45
------	--	--------	--------

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND. ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 25

TENUTA MONTAUTO, MAREMMA, ITALY
– RICCARDO LEPRI

The Maremma is often referred to as the ‘Wild West’, both in terms of its landscapes and its winemaking. While in Northern Tuscany, the Etruscans were making wine thousands of years before, the Maremma used to be a wild, swampy backwater, and viticulture was only introduced to the region in the 19th century. Riccardo Lepri’s family has produced artisan wines for nearly sixty years at the Montauto estate, nestled 200 metres above sea level on a clay rich soil. The vineyards benefit from a cooling sea breeze and large diurnal temperature. This unique microclimate coupled with Riccardo’s practices of minimum intervention, hand harvesting and use of natural fertilizers help produce wines that are clean, fresh and mineral, showcasing his unique terroir with balance and elegance.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
25/1	Vermentino 2018	£13.95	£12.55
25/2	Gessaia Sauvignon Blanc 2018	£17.95	£14.95 SPECIAL OFFER
25/3	Enos I Sauvignon Blanc Old Vines 2017	£24.95	£22.45

ROSE

25/4	Staccione 2018 Rosato Sangiovese	£18.95	£17.05
------	----------------------------------	--------	--------

RED

25/5	Silio Ciliegiolo 2017	£16.95	£15.25
25/6	Pinot Nero 2017 *	£25.00	£22.50

Table 26

AZIENDA AGRICOLA PELASSA, PIEDMONT, ITALY
– DAVIDE PELASSA

Located in Monta d'Alba, in the chalky Roero hills of Piedmont, the Pelassa family owns 12 hectares of vineyards focusing on the grapes best suited for the land: Nebbiolo, Barbera and Arneis. The present winery was created in 1960 by the late Mario Pelassa, who was in the wine business for over 50 years. Now, his sons, Davide and Daniele, continue with the family tradition, expanding their winery into new markets. Pelassa adheres mainly to traditional methods of vinification, but has integrated modern techniques through the introduction of state-of-the-art equipment.

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
26/1	Mario's White 2017	£12.95	£9.95 SPECIAL OFFER
26/1	Roero Arneis San Vito 2018	£16.50	£14.85

RED

26/3	Mario's Red 2016	£12.95	£9.95 SPECIAL OFFER
26/4	Barbera d'Alba Superiore San Pancrazio 2017	£17.95	£16.15
26/5	Langhe Corte Enrichetta 2017	£14.95	£13.45
26/6	Nebbiolo d'Alba 'Sot' 2015	£19.95	£17.95
26/7	Barolo 2014	£36.00	£32.40
26/8	Barolo San Lorenzo di Verduno 2013	£55.00	£49.50
26/9	Barolo Riserva 2010	£62.00	£55.80

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
 ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 27

CORTE CAVEDINI, VERONA, VALPOLICELLA, ITALY
– ELENA CAVEDINI

Corte Cavedini is managed by Umberto and Paola along with their son and daughter, Marco and Elena, all from the Cavedini family. Based in the Valpolicella hills in the Marcellise Valley, this seven hectare vineyard is cultivated by hand with mainly organic practices used. In 1996, Umberto inherited the vines from his father, Guado, who challenged his son to develop the vineyards by combining tradition as well as innovation whilst keeping to the culture and history of the area. The family's passion for winemaking and respect for the terroirs can be found in the quality of their wines.

RED

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
27/1	Valpolicella DOC 2018	£13.95	£12.55
27/2	Valpolicella Ripasso Superiore 2015	£23.95	£21.55
27/3	Amarone della Valpolicella D.O.C.G. 2014	£45.00	£40.50

Table 28

LA TOGATA, MONTALCINO, ITALY
 – JEANNETH ANGEL

La Togata is a boutique family-owned winery, with the vineyards located in the south of Montalcino and cellars – in S. Angelo in Colle. The winery is owned by the women of the Angel family, and currently managed by Jeanneth Angel, helped by her husband Danilo Tonon. The estate comprises a 19th century villa is carved in the rock cellars. By paying full attention at every production stage, from the vineyards to the cellars, the family is dedicated to producing top quality Brunello.

RED

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
28/1	Rosso di Montalcino 2017 *	£20.95	£18.85
28/2	Brunello di Montalcino 2013 *	£42.50	£38.25

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
 ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.

Table 29

OLD WORLD SELECTION
– DAVY TEAM

WHITE

Nº	DESCRIPTION	BOTTLE	MIXED DOZEN OFFER PRICE
29/1	Picpoul de Pinet 2018, Belardent, Languedoc, France	£11.50	£10.35
29/2	Biancosmeraldo Vermentino di Gallura 2016, Unmaredivino, Sardinia, Italy	£20.95	£18.85
29/3	Pouilly-Fume La Mariee 2018, Caves Pouilly-sur-Loire, Loire, France	£18.95	£17.05
29/4	Sancerre Blanc 2018, Domaine Millet Roger, Loire, France	£19.95	£17.95
29/5	Chablis Domaine d'Elise 2018, Burgundy, France	£19.95	£17.95

ROSE

29/6	Sancerre Rose 2018, Domaine Millet Roger, Loire, France	£18.95	£17.05
------	---	--------	--------

RED


29/7	Fleurie Les Saproletes 2017, Burgundy, France	£13.95	£12.55
29/8	Brouilly Les Thibaults 2017, Loron et Fils, Burgundy, France	£13.95	£12.55
29/9	Morgon 'Cuvee les Charmes' 2018, Chateau la Durette, Beaujolais, France	£15.95	£14.35
29/10	Chateau Peyronat 2016, Cotes de Blaye, Bordeaux, France 	£13.95	£12.55
29/11	Vina Amate Rioja Crianza 2016, Rioja, Spain	£10.95	£9.85
29/12	Vina Amate Rioja Reserva 2014, Rioja, Spain	£12.95	£11.65

Table 29 CONTINUED

29/13	Terra e Mare Rosso 2017, Unmaredivino, Colli del Limbara, Sardinia, Italy	£17.95	£16.15
29/14	Chianti Classico Riserva 2015, Castelgreve, Tuscany, Italy	£16.95	£15.25
29/15	Chateau Croix Chantecaille 2016, Grand Cru St Emilion, Bordeaux, France	£19.95	£17.95
	MAGNUM	£45.00	£40.50
29/16	Desnivell Priorat 2012, Catalonia, Spain	£37.00	£33.30
29/17	Chateauneuf-du-Pape Les Galets de la Berthaud 2017, Rhone Valley, France <i>Also available</i> IN HALVES	£22.95	£20.65
FORTIFIED			
29/18	Davy's Finest Reserve Port NV, Douro Valley, Portugal	£14.95	£13.45
SWEET			
29/19	DV by Doisy Vedrines 2016, Sauternes, Bordeaux, France HALVES	£14.50	£13.05

* OFFER PRICE SHOWN INCLUDES 10% DISCOUNT OR MORE. AVAILABLE WHEN ORDERING 12 OR MORE BOTTLES (MIXED)

ORDER ABOVE £150 TO REDEEM THE PRICE OF YOUR TICKET, £25, ONE TICKET ONLY PER ORDER. FREE DELIVERY ON ORDERS OVER £100 TO UK MAINLAND.
ALL WINES SUBJECT TO STOCK REMAINING UNSOLD, PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20%. NOT TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER OFFERS.



ORDERS@DAVY.CO.UK | 020 8858 6011
WWW.DAVYWINE.CO.UK